[If \1]
-z I Il
g% ° °
© 8

942.0 [37.09]

e 6993[2753] — 8 o

834.2 [32.84]

e 635.0[25.00] REF. —————&]

le— 250.7 [10.22] —=

o 716.2[28.20]

=

le- 210.6 [8.29] ]

I

=3
—

:

NOTE: HINGES SHIP LOOSE
LOCATIONS T.B.D. BY CUSTOMER

413.4[16.27] REF, ——

MONITOR PROVIDED FOR
ILLUSTRATION ONLY
NOW PROVIDED WITH THIS ASSY

i

CLEANROOM APPLICATION

Designer:
[CHECKED
UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED TITLE
Dimensions Are mm [Inch] Units | Sheet plastic must conform to
. FM4910 or UL2360 1 or 2. (D1D
Tolerances Are: only)
Decimal: .X  +/-.030" y
XX +/-.015"
XXX +/-.005" SIZE DWG NO REV
Angular:  +/-.5
Fractional: +/- 1/16" D
Edge/Corners/Breaks .020" x 45' SCALI

3 |

I§HEET 1 oF 2
1




8 | 7 | 6 | 5 | 3 | 2 | 1
Parts List
ITEM] QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Length |Hole|] CB |Taps|MTR| CM
1 4 11/2IDx3/40Dx1/16SHIM 18-8 Stainless steel shim,
.062" thick, 1/2" 1D, 3/4"
oD
2 4 |1/2X5/8X3/8-16SBSSSL Shoulder bolt
3 1 |1268-G-1500-A-02-R3 Workstation Tray, Solid,
Flanged
4 2 |1268-G-1515-A-02 Hinge, Floating
5 2 |1268-G-1515-A-03 Hinge, Fixed
6 1 |30345T24 Lanyard, 12" nylon coated
SS w/ SS tab (cable not
shown)
7 6 3842517059 45x45 Endcap grey
8 10 |3842518367 10mm T-slot cover, It.
gray (NOT SHOWN)
9 4 3842523563 45x45 Gusset Cover
10 2 |3842523572 45x90 gusset cover cap
11 12 |3842524414 45x45 Radius
Compensator
12 4 13842530283 T-nut, 10mm, M5
13 6 |3842530287 10mm T-nut, M8
14 12 |3842535466 Quick Connector,
Horizontal, 10-10
15 1 ]40-11790 Base Mount
16 1 |60-577-195 Neo-Flex Wall Mount
Lift
17 12 18981021343 19mm T-bolt kit, 10mm
t-slot
18 5 18981992026~02 45x45 profile 603.3] O 2 0 0 0
19 2 18981992026~03 45x45 profile 934.0f O 0 0 0 0
20 2 18981992026~04 45x45 profile 397.7] O 1 0 0 0
21 6 |94773A657 Round SS Shim, 3/4"0D x
1/2"ID x .010"
22 1 |98700A145 Heavy-Duty
Spring-Loaded Quick
Release pin, SS, 1/4" dia.
x 2.5" usable length w/
ring grip
23 4 |A3842523558 45 x 45 gusset, anodized
24 2 |A3842523567 45x90 gusset, anodized
25 1 [M5x10SHCSZ M5x10 Socket Head Cap
Screw
26 4 |M5x16FHZ Countersunk Head Screw
27 4 |M8FNDWASHZ M8 Fender Washer, Zinc
28 4 |M8x16SHCSZ Socket Head Cap Screw
29 2 |M8x20FHZ M8x20 Flat Head Screw
30 4 |M8x25SHCSZ Socket Head Cap Screw
31 1 [PIHMFGTAG Manufacturing Tag
32 4 |RJIFBX0.125 Rulon Bearing
33 4 |RJTB1X0.062 Rulon Bearing
DETAIL A
Designer:
UNLESS OTHERWISE | ECKEP
SPECIFIED TITLE
Dimensions Are mm [Inch] Units | Sheet plastic must conform to
Tolerances Are: FM4910 or UL2360 1 or 2. (D1D
Decimal: .X +/-.030" Onlw
XX +/-.015"
NOTE: ALL LOOSE HARDWARE MUST BE IN SMALL ZIP LOCK BAG XXX +-005" SIZE DWG NO REV
AND ATTACHED TO ASSEMBLY WITH PLASTIC ZIP TIE Frational. 1. 116" D
Edge/Corners/Breaks .020" x 45’ [SCAL l I§HEET 2 oF 2
8 [ 7 [ 6 [ 5 [ 3 | 2 | 1




